74 www.lumacell.com
Features
LERE-XP Series of Remote Exit Signs
CSA Certified for use in hazardous locations:
- Class I, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups A, B, C, D
- Class II, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
- Class III, Divisions 1 and 2
Die-cast aluminum body with grey epoxy powder

Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: RSTP120-6-25
4. Transfer Panel
EXAMPLE: LERE1X-L6S1C
-L6= 6volts
-L12= 12volts
-L24= 24volts
-L120= 120volts
S1= see chart
S2= see chart
S3= see chart
S4= see chart
LERE1X= EXIT LED C860
single face
LERE2X= EXIT LED C860
double face
Blank= LED
less than 5watts
Voltage
C= ceiling
P= pendant
W= wall*
MountingSeverity CodeSeries Lamp Type
120= 120Vac
347= 347Vac
*-25= 25watts
* 5 W required per DC Exit load
Blank= NEMA 1
XP= hazardous locationRSTP= transfer panel
-6= 6volts
-12= 12volts
-24= 24volts
AC Voltage Load Wattage HousingSerie DC Voltage
S1
S2
S3
S4
Severity Code
Cl. I, Div. 1, Gr. A, B
Cl. I, Div. 1, Gr. C, D
CI. I, Div. 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1 & 2, Gr. E, F, G
Cl. III, Div. 1 & 2
Environment
3. LERE-XP
Severity Code
Temperature
Code
CSA/UL
rating
S1
T6
Max. 85°C
S2
T6
Max. 85°C
S3
T3C
Max. 160°C
S4
T3C (E.G.F.)
Max. 160°C
Certification Guide for LERE-XP (40°C ambient)1. 2.
Before ordering, identify the environment of your application:
Class , Division , Group .
Refer to the table 1 for the Severity Code to use in your catalogue number.
For temperature information, please look at the table 2.
*NOTE: wall-mount available only for severities S2, S3 and S4.
XP/RSTP SERIES
LERE*XP